1046

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27—continued

No. 38

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MEFEN.

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

39.07.99

39.07.99
39.07.99

40.05.09
40.06.04
.40.07.01

w 40.07.01
40.08.05

40.08.07

40.08.09

40.08.09

40.14.03

‘40.14.05

40.14.07

40.14.07
i 40.16.09

42.05.09

42.05.09

42.05.09

42.05.09

; 42,05.09

| Chapter 41}

Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips
of material the edges of which have been folded under
and cemented or sewn, when declared—

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear

Straps suited for umbrella handles

Vamp stripping, when declared— .

(a) by a manufacturer for use by h1m only in makmg
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear

Rubber masterbatch (synthetic rubber containing carbon
black with or without oil extenders)

Nuade paste .

‘Rubber thread of circular cross-sectlon when declared by
a manufacturer for use by him only in making elasticised
fabrics or covered elastic thread

“Strip” on declaration by a manufacturer for use by him
only in making underwear

Neoprene foam rubber sheeting when declared by a manu-
.-facturer for use by him only in making diving suits

Sealing strip in the piece, other than wholly of rubber,
suited for use on windows or doors of motor vehicles

Rectangular sheets of pimpled rubber, backed or faced with
sponge rubber, when declared by a manufacturer for
use by him only in making table tennis bats

Articles and materials, as may be approved, when declared
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
hearing aid appliances—

Approved—
Gaskets

Washers, declared by an lmporter for 1ncorporat10n mto
aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection
Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Balls, rubber or vulcanite, suited for use in hydrants, air
valves or pumps

Grommets, declared by an importer for incorporation into
aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection
Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Handles, vulcanite, suited for suitcases .

Glove leather when declared by a manufacturer for use
by him only in making dress gloves

Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when
declared—

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear

Braids, gimps and piping, when declared—

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in makmg
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear

‘Leather or imitation leather fabric woven from narrow

strips, whether or not cemented to a backing of textile,
when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips
of material the edges of which have been folded under
and cemented or sewn, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in makmg
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Vamp stripping, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by hlm only in makmg
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

1094

10%

Free

10%

Free
10%
109

10%

Free
Free

109

Free

109

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10%

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

27

27
27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27
27

27

27

27
27

27

27

27

27

27

1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/1/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6,74

30/6/74
30/6/74

31/12/69
30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/70

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6,/74

30/6/74



