THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.07.99	Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of material the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared—	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or							
	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear							
39.07.99	Straps suited for umbrella handles	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
39.07.99	Vamp stripping, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
•	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to							
40.05.09	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Rubber masterbatch (synthetic rubber containing carbon black with or without oil extenders)	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.06.04	Nuade paste	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.07.01	Rubber thread of circular cross-section when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making elasticised fabrics or covered elastic thread	Free	••	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.07.01	"Strip" on declaration by a manufacturer for use by him only in making underwear	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	31/12/69
40.08.05	Neoprene foam rubber sheeting when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making diving suits	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.08.07	Sealing strip in the piece, other than wholly of rubber,	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.08.09 \(\) 40.08.09	suited for use on windows or doors of motor vehicles Rectangular sheets of pimpled rubber, backed or faced with sponge rubber, when declared by a manufacturer for	Free	•••	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.14.03	use by him only in making table tennis bats Articles and materials, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hearing aid appliances—				-			
	Approved—							
40.14.05	Gaskets	Free Free		Free Free	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
40.14.07	Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Balls, rubber or vulcanite, suited for use in hydrants, air	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/70
40.14.07	valves or pumps Grommets, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.16.09 Chapter 41	Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Handles, vulcanite, suited for suitcases Glove leather when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free		10% Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
Chapter 41	by him only in making dress gloves	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
42.05.09	Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when declared—	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to							
42.05.09	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Braids, gimps and piping, when declared—	Free	•.•	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
•	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to							
42.05.09	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Leather or imitation leather fabric woven from narrow	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	strips, whether or not cemented to a backing of textile, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making							
	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to							
42.05.09	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of material the edges of which have been folded under	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	and cemented or sewn, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or							i și e
	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to							
42.05.09	Vamp stripping, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	••	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear							